2/22 pending
RoHS
8.F3668 . X
1
X
2
2
3

-40° +85°
Type
Order code
Shaft version
			   Flange, ø 36 mm
	1	 =	Clamping flange, IP67
	2 	= Synchro flange, IP67
	3	 =	Clamping flange, IP65
	4 	= 	Synchro flange, IP65
			   Shaft (ø x L)
	1 	= 	6 x 12,5 mm
	2 	= 	6,35 x 12,5mm
	3 	= 	8 x 15 mm
	4 	= 	9,525 x 15,875 mm
	5 	= 	10 x 20 mm
1 			   Interface / Power supply
	2 	= 	CANopen DS301 V4.0,  10 ... 30 V DC
			   Type of connection
	1 	= 	Cable, tangential (1 m PUR)
	3 	= 	Cable, tangential (5 m PUR)
			   Fieldbus profile
	21	=	CANopen Encoder profile DS406 V3.1
2
3
Suitable accessories: 	 – further cables and connectors, also pre-assembled, can be found in the Connection Technology section.
			   – further mounting attachments and stator couplings can be found in the Accessories section.
Type
Order code
Hollow shaft
			   Flange
			   ø 36 mm, IP65
	1 	= 	with torque stop
	2 	= with stator coupling
			   Blind hollow shaft
	4 	= 	10 mm
	5 	= 	6 mm
	6 	= 	6,35 mm
	7 	= 	8 mm
1
2
Reliable and magnetically insensitive
• 	 Electronic multiturn 100 % magnetic-field resistant
• 	 Sturdy bearing construction in Safety Lock™ Design for
resistance against vibration and installation errors
• 	 Reduced number of components ensures magnetic insensitivity
• 	 Ideal for use outdoors thanks to IP 67 protection and wide
temperature range from -40°C up to +85°C
Up-to-the-minute Fieldbus performance
• 	 CANopen with current encoder profile
• 	 LSS services for configuration of the node address and
baud rate
• 	 Variable PDO mapping in the memory
The Sendix F36 multiturn is an optical multiturn encoder without
gears, 100% insensitive to magnetic fields, in miniature format.
With a size of just 36 x 42 mm it offers a shaft or a blind hollow shaft
of up to 10 mm.
Safety-LockTM High rotational
speed
Temperature High IP value High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Magnetic field
proof
Short-circuit
proof
Reverse polarity
protection
4
5
			   Interface / Power supply
	2 	= 	CANopen DS301 V4.0,  10 ... 30 V DC
			   Type of connection
	1 	= 	Cable, tangential (1 m PUR)
	3 	= 	Cable, tangential (5 m PUR)
			   Fieldbus profile
	21	=	CANopen Encoder profile DS406 V3.1
3
4
5
		  	 Preferred types are underlined
		  	 Preferred types are underlined
Absolute Encoders
Multiturn Sendix absolute F3668 / F3688 (Shaft / Hollow shaft) CANopen
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
General electrical characteristics:
Supply voltage		  	 10 ... 30 V DC
Current consumption (no load)	 24 V DC	 max. 60 mA
Reverse connection of the supply voltage (Ub)		  yes
RoHS compliant acc. to 			   EG-guideline  2002/95/EG
CE compliant acc. to 			   EN 61000-6-2,